the relationship between the social environment of IDPs camps and the well-being of female 
inmates in some selected IDPs camps located in the Federal Capital Territory (FCT) Abuja, 
Nigeria. The study adopted a combination of quantitative and qualitative design methods. The 
simple random sampling technique was utilized to select eight hundred and fifty-two (852) females 
on whom copies of questionnaire were administered. Findings revealed that there are diverse 
manifestations of gender-based violence in the IDPs camps due to the poor camp environment 
such as no access to basic needs and facilities, insecurity, poor buildings, drug use etc.The study

[...]

Mohammed (2014) attributed the social displacement of many people living in IDP camps in 
Nigeria to the activities of insurgents. 

Methodology 
The study is both quantitative and qualitative in nature. It utilized the simple random 

sampling technique to select eight hundred and fifty-two (852) female respondents on whom 
copies of the questionnaire were administered. Four camps were purposively selected. Focus 
Group Discussion (FGD) and Key Informant Interview (KII) sessions were carried out among 
selected displaced women and girls, camp officials, NGO officials.